thirteen, containing 49acres, to Amos
Walling, for $29.50 per acre .... 1,457.89

Lot No. fourteen, containing 40/^ acres, to Joseph
Carhart, for $7 per acre ..... 282.45

Lot No. fifteen, containing 61t 3^j - acres, to Horatio
Kearney, for $12.25 per acre . . • • 751.41

$19,941.19

Amounting, in all, to the sum of nineteen thousand nine 
hundred and forty-one dollars and nineteen cents, the one 
half of which, by the conditions of sale, was made payable on 
the first day of April next, when deeds were to be made, and 
possession given to the purchasers ; the other half was made 
payable in one year from the first of April next, without in-